# OP \$40.00 4748311

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420738

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2016

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MR. ARJUN WANEY		03/21/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COYA (RESTAURANT) LIMITED	
Street Address:	150 Aldersgate Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	EC1A 4AB	
Entity Type:	Company: ENGLAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4748311	COYA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3054466191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-448-7089

Email: nlajevardi@lottfischer.com

Correspondent Name: Neda Lajevardi

Address Line 1: Post Office Drawer 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neda Lajevardi
SIGNATURE:	/Neda Lajevardi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment to COYA IP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0605

### ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, MR. ARJUN WANEY (an individual), with an address of Flat 16, 46 Lowndes Square, London SW1X 9JU, UK, has adopted, used and is using the trademark COYA and owns Registration No. 4,748,311 thereof issued on June 2, 2015, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office: and

WHEREAS, COYA (RESTAURANT) LIMITED (a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales), having a registered office at 150 Aldersgate Street, London EC1A 4AB, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, and the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MR. ARJUN WANEY does hereby assign unto COYA (RESTAURANT) LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof. This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC, and is to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on December 19, 2016.

By: Ayin C. here

Date: 21 March 2017

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0606 RECORDED: 03/22/2017